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ABQ Ride (Transit Department)
Director: Bruce Rizzieri
100 1st St. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 724-3100
brizzieri@cabq.gov

Animal Welfare Department
Deputy Director: Paul Caster
8920 Lomas Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87112
(505) 768-1975
pcaster@cabq.gov

Aviation Department
Director: Jim Hinde
2200 Sunport SE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
(505) 244-7700
jhinde@cabq.gov

City Clerk’s Office
City Clerk: Natalie Howard
600 2nd Street NW, 7th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 924-3650
cityclerk@cabq.gov

City Council
Ken Sanchez, District 1, kensanchez@cabq.gov
Isaac Benton, District 2, ibenton@cabq.gov
Klarissa Pena, District 3, kpena@cabq.gov
Brad Winter, District 4, bwinter@cabq.gov
Dan Lewis, District 5, danlewis@cabq.gov
Pat Davis, District 6, patdavis@cabq.gov
Diane Gibson, District 7, dgibson@cabq.gov
Trudy Jones, District 8, trudyjones@cabq.gov
Don Harris, District 9, dharris@cabq.gov
Jon Zaman, Director, jzaman@cabq.gov
City/County Building, 9th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3100

Cultural Services Department
Director: Dana Feldman
City/County Building, 6th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3556
dfeldman@cabq.gov

Economic Development Office
Director: Gary Oppedahl
City/County Building, 11th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3270
garyo@cabq.gov

Emergency Managment Office
Emergency Manager: Roger Ebner
11510 Sunset Garden SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121
(505) 833-7393
rebner@cabq.gov

Environmental Health Department
Director: Mary Lou Leonard
City/County Building, 3rd Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-2600
mleonard@cabq.gov

Family and Community Services Department
Director: Doug Chaplin
City/County Building, 5th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-2860
dchaplin@cabq.gov

Finance and Administrative Services
Director: Lou Hoffman
City/County Building, 11th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3500
dfaldh@cabq.gov

Fire Department
Chief: David Downey
11510 Sunset Gardens SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121
(505) 768-9300
ddowney@cabq.gov

Human Resources Department
Director: Mary L. Scott
City/County Building, 7th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3700
mscott@cabq.gov

Department Director’s Contact List

This contact list is published by the Office of Neighborhood Coordination, a division of the City of Albuquerque Planning Department. 
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Internal Audit and Investigations
Director: Debra D. Yoshimura
City/County Building, 5th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3158
dyoshimura@cabq.gov

Inspector General’s Office
Acting Inspector General: Peter Pacheco
City/County Building, 5th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3150
ppacheco@cabq.gov

Legal Department
City Attorney: Jessica Hernandez
City/County Building, 4th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-4500
jmhernandez@cabq.gov

Management and Budget Office
Director: Gerald Romero
City/County Building, 11th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-2953
gromero@cabq.gov

Mayor’s Office
Mayor: Richard J. Berry
mayorberry@cabq.gov 

CAO: Robert J. Perry
galvarez@cabq.gov (Office Mgr & Assistant to CAO) 

COO: Michael Riordan
mriordan@cabq.gov

Chief of Staff: Gilbert Montano 
gamontano@cabq.gov 

Director of Communications: Rhiannon Schroeder
rschroeder@cabq.gov

City/County Building, 11th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3000
Fax: (505) 768-3019

Municipal Development Department
Interim Director: Melissa Lozoya
City/County Building, 7th Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 768-3830
mlozoya@cabq.gov

Parks and Recreation Department
Director: Barbara Taylor
1801 4th Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 768-5300
btaylor@cabq.gov

Planning Department
Director: Suzanne Lubar
600 2nd Street NW, 3rd Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 924-3860
slubar@cabq.gov

Police Department
Chief: Gordon Eden
400 Roma NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 768-2200
geden7@cabq.gov

Senior Affairs Department
Director: Jorja Armijo-Brasher
714 7th Street SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 764-6469
jabrasher@cabq.gov

Solid Waste Department
Director: John Soladay
4600 Edith NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 761-8100
jsoladay@cabq.gov
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